The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 689231
SUNON SUNONSUNON SUNON

DC Brushless Blower
VDE
 Model Numbering System
12 08 P T S 1
FAN SERIES
KDE: DC MOTOR FAN
VOLTAGE
05:5VDC	 12:12VDC
24:24VDC  48:48VDC
FRAME SIZE
12:120mm  06:60mm    45:45mm    28:28mm
09:92mm	   55:55mm   04:40mm    02:25mm
08:80mm	   05:52mm   35:35mm    01:20mm
07:70mm    05:50mm   03:30mm    17:17mm
FRAME SHAPE
P:PBT Plastic
 A:Aluminum
A:auto restart�
Blank:without auto restart�
MOTOR POLES
8: 8 Poles    6: 6 Poles
Blank: 4 Poles
SPEED
X:SUPER   1:HIGH
2:MIDDLE  3:LOW
4:EXTRA  LOW
BEARING SYSTEM
S: Sleeve      B:Ball
FRAME THICKNESS
8 A P/N SuffixKDE
M:38mm	L  :32mm	T :25mm
Q:28mm	K:20mm 	H:15mm
G:12mm	F :10mm 	D:7~8mm
E:6mm	C:4.8mm
P/N
P/N suffixes have the following significance
Example: KDE1205PFB1  P/N:H.G
3rd wire with rotation detector waveform